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BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

 OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI 

 

In the Matter of Missouri Gas Energy and  ) 

Its Tariff Filing to Implement a General Rate ) Case No. GR-2009-0355 

Increase for Natural Gas Service   ) 

 

 

 

MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES’ NOTICE OF POSITION 

RESPECTING PARTIAL STIPULATION 

 

 COMES NOW the Missouri Department of Natural Resources, by and through its 

attorneys of record, and states to the Commission that it neither opposes nor supports the 

Non-Unanimous Stipulation and Agreement filed by its signatory parties on November 5, 

2009.  Further, the Department does not request a hearing on any issue settled therein.  

 

  

 

Respectfully submitted, 

CHRIS KOSTER 

Attorney General 

 

 

     /s/ Shelley A. Woods 

Shelley A. Woods  

Assistant Attorney General 

P.O. Box 899 

Jefferson City, Missouri 65102 

Bar No. 33525 

573-751-8795 

573-751-8464 (fax) 

shelley.woods@ago.mo.gov 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I do hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document has been sent by 

electronic mail this 6th day of November, 2009, to: 

 
Lera Shemwell Marc Poston 

Missouri Public Service Commission  Governor’s Office Building 

Governor’s Office Building   200 Madison Street 

200 Madison Street P.O. Box 7800 

P.O. Box 360 Jefferson City, Missouri  65102 

Jefferson City, Missouri  65102  marc.poston@ded.mo.gov 

Lera.shemwell@psc.mo.gov 

 

Stuart Conrad    Jeremiah Finnegan 

Finnegan, Conrad & Peterson, LC  Finnegan, Conrad & Peterson, LC 

3100 Broadway, Suite 1209   3100 Broadway, Suite 1209 

Kansas City, MO 64111   Kansas City, MO 64111 

stucon@fcplaw.com   jfinnegan@fcplaw.com 

 

William D. Steinmeier     

William D. Steinmeier, P.C.     

2031 Tower Drive      

P.O. Box 104595      

Jefferson City, MO 65110-4595    

wds@wdspc.com     

      

 

Charles W. Hatfield   Mark Comley 

Stinson Morrison Hecker LLP  Newman, Comley & Ruth P.C. 

230 West McCarty Street   P.O. Box 537 

Jefferson City, MO 65101   Jefferson City, MO 65102 

chatfield@stinson.com   comleym@ncrpc.com 

 

 

 

       

/s/ Shelley A. Woods 


